furnish and put in at men's dormitory new 4-inch copper leaders over 
all leader heads; all new work to have two coats of paint; this work to be done to the 
satisfaction of the Superintendent of the New York City Farm Colony, is accepted for 
the sum of two hundred and fifteen dollars ($215), and you are hereby notified to 
proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Respectfully yours, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Morgue,  
Foot of East Twenty-sixth Street, } 

New York, August 2o, igo6, 	JJJ 
Description of unknown man from Pier 3, East river—Age, about forty-five years;